8 1 6 5 4 3 ’

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S E T U P G AG E A 66 - o o e T
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 4586313 A~ | SEE ECO-07-00423] regt | DP | MC
| 426633 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 4266332 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 4266336 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
71426633 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S R e A A R A - - 173
T-1426633-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS S I e I R IR - - ‘ 12
7-1426633-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS i [338700-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;é
T-1426633-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — - - oG
-2t 212021210z 18025~ | WASHER . SPRG LOCK, REG M3 168
BT - | | | | | | 461264 PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 167
D SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) - 2 f f ? 2 f 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 1 66
- - - - - - - - - b5
CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECS/S i & - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 586950 ] WASHER FLAT PRECISION T% 4
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, FEMALE, BOX/CRIMP CUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) T | | | | | 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
CRIMP SI7F TYPE RANGE - | | | | | | 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 167
oI RE 40 [ 055 1N : S h-77 AWG (0.20-0 35mmE) - 2220222 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 : §|
INSUL |57 [.062 IN] 0 | 40-1.63 [.055-.064 IN] - : : 5?25§272 ;gg’ EEE iETCEE ﬁipx(!4ox .0 ‘ 2%
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS - | | | | | | 210262 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 ¥ .250 58
3.17-3.56 [L125-. 140 IN) S0 408-8322 ) } - 5
TERMINAL 63860-2100 Tev O @;} FEED -] 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
] APPL SPEC . . 508 [.200 IN] - | -] - | -] - 338723 | HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR INO CUTI 55
B B 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPL IED 7 ,,9,/9 -2t 212021210z |- 18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
= S R R R I R - - 52
TYCO TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN | TYCO TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN B S EE e I - - gé
286981 - | [6-02-0088 286981-9 16-02-1111 B T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
28698 -7 16-02-0087 286981 -6 16-02-1110 -] - | -] - | - 338675~ | CAM, UNIVERSAL PREC FLED A8
08698 -3 6-072-0086 08608 -7 16-02-0103 - | - | | - | | 338676 | CAM, UNTVERSAL POST-FEED 47
58698 |4 021121 - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
e S TR - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W r ] - ,

c ® = iﬁg@::j HEREREEEEE 1338660-1  |RAM 44
St 3 NETGHT ' LENGTH LIN] - | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
22 AWG or O 25mmc| 0.84 /1 0.89 (033 / L0355 IN) S94719-6 [ 30201 - | | | | | | 690124-4 WASHER  RAM (.135) 47
54 AWG or 0 20mm’| 0.76 / 0.81 (.030 / 032 IN) | 1-354779-4 [.30601 - | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4|

_ - | | | | | | 2324 - BALL  STEEL 40
- | | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 39
- - | | | | | | 137209727 | DISC. ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
- - | | | | | | 354777~ WIRE DISC. ASSEMBLY 37
B . - | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
i - | | | | | | 690212 | POST, RAM 35
i R A - - 34
- -l 2020202l 202 180723-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 33
- - | | | | | | 18027-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 37
- - | | | | | | - 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 3
. S e R R R A - - 30
- | | | | | | 1633087 - | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
_ - | | | | | | | -455888-5 |SPACER. CRIMPER 28
-l 2020202l 202 | -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- | | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
zﬁ& ﬁ - | | | | | | 189124-7 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | o | 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
B - - - 590472-6  |STRIPPER 27
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD _ | | | | | | Z18023- SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T
LIGHTLY. A VR I A R N '5075-7  |WASHER. SPRG LOCK. REG W4 1720
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. o - | 6904725 |STRIPPER 9
REFER TO THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR b 2-690518-4 [HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL :47%
MORE [NFORMAT ION - | - - | - - 338684~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - ? ? ? ? 2 ? 18023-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 6.0 | 6
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N - | | | | | | |-690691-1 |PLATE,REAR SHEAR | 5
) . N | | - | | 1320920 | SHEAR HOLDER, REAR [CUTTING] | 4
gfl CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. e | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 590463 CLOATING SHEAR. REAR 3
-l 2020202l 202 3-22780-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION | 2
- 2 2 2 2 2 2 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR ||
N - - | | - | | 1372097 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT . CUT | 0
N - | | | | | | 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR . FRONT g
| >l 2] 7 | | | 3-1633139-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- | | | | | | 24064 -4 SPACER 7
- | | | | | | 6530468-7 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- | | | | | | 854777-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | 4-683454-6  [CRIMPER. INSULATION O 3
i e A R I R - - 183 - | | | | | | 155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - 4155888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 182 2|22 | | | 5-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S T e e e e : : | go 17|-78|-72]- 71 <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5
T ER Tyco Electronics
- - - - - - - - - J CH%"LOFTHOUSE - % Tyco Electronics Harrish Ph 17105-3608
B B B B B B B B B . N arr s UFg, -a
- - 7 8 DIVENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [APvD 24JAN2007 [name
- 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION I o [N e L CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - - 176 I FLC il ] -
- - - - - - - - - S @‘E i ﬁtg i APPLICATICN SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- | | | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 17 ANGLES = See Table
TEAM MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @Z‘|426633 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



